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From: Janet Schofield 

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 3:20 PM 

To: Nicola Mochrie <Nicola.Mochrie@hlc.co.nz>; Kirsty Charles <Kirsty.Charles@hlc.co.nz>; Mark 

Fraser <Mark.Fraser@hlc.co.nz>; Martien Van Aken <Martien.VanAken@education.govt.nz>; 

Clive Huggins <Clive.Huggins@education.govt.nz>; Sandra Orr <Sandra.Orr@education.govt.nz>; 

Priscilla Kingi <Priscilla.Kingi@education.govt.nz>; Sam Fowler <Sam.Fowler@education.govt.nz> 

Cc: Lucy Smith <Lucy.Smith@hlc.co.nz>; Aileen Maniti <Aileen.Maniti@hlc.co.nz>; Shanon Tapp 

<shanon.tapp@hlc.co.nz>; James Copley <James.Copley@hlc.co.nz>; Caroline McDowall 

<Caroline.McDowall@hlc.co.nz>; Robert Graham - HLC <robert.graham@hlc.co.nz>; Tamsyn 

McDonald <Tamsyn.McDonald@hlc.co.nz>; John Tubberty <John.Tubberty@hlc.co.nz>; Hayley 

Fitchett <Hayley.Fitchett@hlc.co. nz> 

Subject: RE: MoE HLC Relatonship draft minutes 20181220 

Hi Nicola 

Here is the project status for the Queries Register as at 10 Jan 2018. 

Regards 

Janet 

12-18 Normanby Road, Auckland

education.govt.nz 

s 9(2)(a) 01 

We shape an education system that delivers equitable and excellent outcomes 

He mea tarai e matou te matauranga kia rangatira ai, kia mana taurite ai ona huanga 
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Date 
raised Area Query From Response From Date Addressed

26-Nov Oranga 

The schools in Oranga are very aware of inequities 
in the area as the two primary schools affected by 
the Tamaki Development have had their funding 
and staff maintained despite roll drops and the 
slow rebuild. 

Sue Elliot 

Dealt with on a case by 
case basis with MOE 
resourcing team . 
Evidence required of HLC 
developments impacting 
on schools - 
neighbourhood planning 
info is useful to support 
applications. Refer 
specific query to 
Education Manager or 
Planning Manager Janet Schofield Dec-18

26-Nov General 

All schools are asking for funding and staffing to 
be held during the transitional period. 

Sue Elliott

Handled case by case for 
2019 school year. Better 
process will be pursued 
for 2020 Janet Schofield

MoE /HLC Queries Register
Note Key MoE Contact:  Janet Schofield 
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Document 2A



Date 
raised Area Query From Response From Date Addressed

26-Nov Oranga 

The schools in Oranga have 
raised the issue of inequities in 
the area as the two primary 
schools affected by the Tamaki 
Development have had their 
funding and staff maintained 
despite roll drops and the slow 
rebuild.  Sue Elliot 

Resourcing team have indicated that Special 
Reasons staffing is available to schools affected by 
HLC large scale developments. They require 
evidence that new housing is coming on stream in 
the next school year. Janet Schofield

MoE /HLC Queries Register
Key MoE Contact: Sam Fowler, Sandra Orr, Clive Huggins, Janet Schofield, Priscilla Kingi 
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